
Message 

From: Valiance, Patrick (GO-Science) [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=34A3DB026A094839B977362D13396897-VALLANCE, P] 

Sent: 02/03/2020 09:52:42
To: SAGE Mailbox (Go Science I&S Wainwright, Stuart (Go Science) [stuart.wainwright@go-

science.gov.uk] 
CC: Government Chief Scientific Adviser (GO-Science) [gcsa@go-science.gov.uk] 
Subject: FW: Readout: 9am CV meeting [OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE] 

Giving you sight of the readout from the PM call this morning 

NR I I Senior Private Secretary to the Government Chief Scientific Adviser I; I&S I ; I&S 

From: Imran Shafi <IShafi@nol0.gov.uk> 
Sent: 02 March 2020 09:50 
To: Dominic Cummings <DCummings@nolO.gov.uk>; Edward Lister <ELister@nolO.gov.uk>; Martin Reynolds 
<MReynolds@nol0.gov.uk>; Stuart Glassborow <SGlassborow@no10gov.uk NameRedaCted no10.gov.uk>; 

'Chris.Whitty@dhsc.gov.uk' <Chris.Whitty@dhsc.gov.uk>; Valiance, Patrick (GO-Science) <P.Vallancel@go-
science.gov.uk>; 'Permanent Secretary' <permanent.secretary@dhsc.gov.uk>; 'CWP' <Chris.Wormald-
Private@dhsc.gov.uk>; 'Price, Natasha' <Natasha.Price@dhsc.gov.uk>; 'psmatthancock' <psmatthancock@dhsc.gov.uk>; 
Mark Sedwil <mark.sedwill@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>; 'Helen MacNamara' <helen.macnamara@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>; PM 
Private Office Support Team - Internal; I&S 1 nol0.gov.uk>; Clare Brunton <CBrunton@nol0.gov.uk>; Cleo 
Watson <CWatson@nol0.gov.ul<>; James Slack <JSlack@no10.gov.uk>; Lee Cain <LCain@nolO.gov.uk>; Jack Doyle 
<JDoyle@nol0.gov.uk>; Munira Mirza <MMirza@nolO.gov.ul<>; Ben Warner <BWarner@nol0.gov.uk>; PM Private 
Office Support Team - Internal_._._. I&S nol0.gov.uk>; Perelman, Elizabeth - HMT 
<Elizabeth.Perelman@hmtreasury.gov.uk>; Booth-Smith, Liam - HMT <Liam.BoothSmith@hmtreasury.gov.uk>; Owen, 
John_- CO - (OFF-SEN) <john.owen@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>; Ed Lidington <ed.lidington@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>; Private 
Secs _._._._. I&S @nol0.gov.uk> 
Subject: Readout: 9am CV meeting [OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE] 

Hi all, 

Please see actions from this morning's meeting: 

Develop top line broadly as "taking all steps possible and reasonable, driven by the science, with an emphasis on 
protecting the vulnerable" whilst keeping as liberal an approach for others as we can 
SoS DHSC to speak to Italy re England rugby match 
CX/HMT to brief out work on HMT package of measures post COBR 
PM to do clip post COBR 
DHSC Perm Sec to brief LOTO today — w/Cab Sec office organising 
Do not ask people to stop shaking hands at this stage; PM request to keep under review 

Imran 

Imran Shafi I Private Secretary to the Prime Minister 1 10 Downing Street, London SW1A 2AA I I&S 
Diary Manager: Name Redacted @nol0.pov.uk) 

,._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._. 
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From: Imran Shafi 
Sent: 01 March 2020 21:48 
To: Dominic Cummings <DCummings@nol0.gov.uk>; Edward Lister <ELister nol0.Rov_uk>;_Martin,Reynolds 
<MReynolds@nol0.gov.uk>; Stuart Glassborow <SGlassborow@nol0.gov.uk>j Name Redacted I@nol0.gov.uk>; 
Chris.Whitty@dhsc.gov.uk; 'Valiance, Patrick (GO-Science)' <P.Vallancel@go-science.gov.ul<>; Permanent Secretary 

Irrelevant & Sensitive  @dhsc.gov.uk>; 'CWP' <Chris.Wormaid-Private@dhsc.gov.uk>; Price, Natasha 
<Natasha.Price@dhsc.gov.uk>; 'psmatthancock' <psmatthancock@dhsc.gov.uk>; Mark Sedwil 
<mark.sedwill@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>; Helen MacNamara <helen.macnamara@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>; PM Private Office 
Support Team - Internal 1 81 1t & Sensitive -Dnol0.gov.uk>; Clare Brunton <CBrunton@nol0.gov.uk>; Cleo Watson 
<CWatson@nolO.gov.ul<>; James Slack <JSlack@nol0.gov.uk>; Lee Cain <LCain@nolO.gov.uk>; Jack Doyle 
<JDoyie@nolO.gov.uk>; Munira Mirza <MMirza@nolO.gov.uk>; Ben Warner <BWarner@nol0.gov.uk>; PM Private 
Office Support Team - Internal IrreIevnnt&SensitiveL@nolo.gov.uk>
Subject: Agenda for 9am [OFFICIAL] 

Hi all, 

I'm keen put some structure around our 9am daily coronavirus briefings with the PM. Can I suggest the agenda below — 
this will be a work in progress, but think getting into a routine will make sure we are using our time efficiently on the 
most pressing issues at hand. 

1. Sit Rep on current situation by CMO/CSA 
2. Key focus for today: 

a. COBR (10.30am) note: we will do a pre-brief at 10am so don't need to get into details now 
b. Media follow-up after COBR 
c. Briefing with editors ahead of Tuesday 
d. LOTO engagement by officials 
e. How to respond to any UQs 

3. Key focus for tomorrow: 

f. Press conference 
g. Other 

4. AO B 

Let me know if any major comments on this ahead of 9am tomorrow. 

Imran 

Imran Shafi I Private Secretary to the Prime Minister 1 10 Downing Street, London SW1A 2AA H I&S 
Diary Mana er -- ._._.-._._.-._._..._._.-._._..._._ 

g - Name. Redacted  @nol0.gov.uk) 

For latest news and information from Downing Street visit: http://www.gov.uk/numberl0
Follow Number 10 on Twitter: http://twitter.com/10DowningStreet
Help save paper - do you need to print this email? 

This email and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom they are 
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addressed. If you are not the intended recipient and have received this email in error, please notify the sender and 
delete the email. 

This footnote also confirms that our email communications may be monitored to ensure the secure and effective 
operation of our systems and for other lawful purposes, and that this email has been swept for malware and viruses. 
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